## ordinance no. 639

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PROVIDING FOR THE COMBINING OF THE WATER DEPARTMENT RESERVE FUND CREATED BY ORDINANCE NO. 582 AND THE SEWER DEPARTMENT RESERVE FUND CREATED BY ORDINANCE NO. 583 AND CONTINUING SAID PROVISIONS OF SAID ORDINANCES EXCEPT FOR THE COMBINING OF SAID FUNDS FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO OR DAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Water Department Reserve Fund for Replacement purposes established by Ordinance No. 582 of the City of Kirkland and the Sewer Department Reserve Fund for Replacement provided by Ordinance No. 583 of the City of Kirkland be and they hereby are combined in one fund to be known as the Water and Sewer Department Reserve Fund for Replacement.

Section 2. That the total amount of such funds shall be equal to the combined totals in the amount of \$24,000.00.

Section 3. That the amounts allocated and to be paid into said fund shall be determined as provided in Ordinance Nos. 582 and 583.

Section 4. That the maintenance and operation of said fund shall be as provided in Ordinance Nos. 582 and 583 subject only to the change that the monies shall be handled in a combined fund.

This Ordinance shall take effect from and after five days after the date of its publication.

Introduced the 16th day of February, 1953.

Passed and approved this 16th day of March, 1953.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk-

Approved as to form:

land and that the same was published or posted ac-

cording to law, said Ordinance being No. 638

Endentitled "on Osdinapod as niveve.

City Attorney